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----------------------------------------------------------------- 17th September 2021-----
Headteacher Awards

Amelie in Blue class for amazing problem solving

Year 2 This week, Year 2 have continued their 'Superheroes' topic. In English, we 

have created our own superhero and villain character, we used these characters to 

write our own comic strip. We used bright colours, onomatopoeia and captions to 

make our comics amazing. In D&T we designed, made and evaluated our own 

superhero masks. You can see them in the picture, don't we look super?!

Year 1 In English we have been learning about 

the stages of growth and discussed changes that 

happens to our body as we grow. We labelled our 

body parts. In Maths we were learning about 

representing numbers in different ways and 

recognising patterns and subitise numbers without 

counting the objects. (eg: dots on dice)

Reception This week reception have been learning about different parts 

of the body. We read the story of Funnybones and sang the 'dem bones' 

dance. We have been talking about our feelings and how we can help 

ourselves to feel happier. In Maths we have been looking at the patterns 

of numbers using various resources such as dice and dominoes.



follow us @kingswayInfants 

DIARY DATES

AUTUMN TERM 2021
Friday 10th September 

School Council Meeting

Monday 4th October 

Sibling Photographs – 8:00am

Individual photographs

Monday 18th October 

Parent & Teacher Consultations 

3:30pm-7:30pm

Wednesday 20th October 

Parent & Teacher Consultations 

3:30pm-7:30pm

Friday 22th October 

Break up for Half Term – 3:05pm

22nd October – 29th October

Half Term Break

Tuesday 21st December

AUTUMN TERM ENDS 1.30PM

Christmas Break 

Wednesday 22nd December to 4th

January 2022

Wednesday 5th January – Inset Day 

SCHOOL CLOSED FOR PUPILS 

Thursday 6th January – Back to 

School 8:45am – For all Children 

February Half Term 

Monday 14th February – Friday 18th

February

Friday 1st April – Break up for Easter 

Holidays – 1:30pm Pick up 

Easter Holidays 

Monday 4th April – Monday 18th April 

Tuesday 18th April – Inset Day 

SCHOOL CLOSED FOR PUPILS 

Wednesday 20th April  – Back to 

School 8:45am – For all Children 

Monday 2nd May – Bank Holiday –

SCHOOL CLOSED 

Friday 27th May – OCCASIONAL DAY 

– SCHOOL CLOSED TO PUPILS 

May Half Term –

Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June 

Rebeca

Lois

Oliver

Mila

Laila

Kaziah

Attendance
Congratulations to RED class. 

Keep up the amazing work  J

ORANGE 95.2% RED 97.8%

PURPLE 96.4% BLUE 96.7%

YELLOW 93.1% GREEN 93.9%

Happy 

Birthday

Pharez

Ava

Lois

Please respect our 
neighbours and park 
considerately when 
doing the school run 

Thought of 

the Week

99

days till

Christmas!

For more information and to book tickets www.klp.org.uk


